of  Section 113(i)  of  the Customs Act,  1962.  However,  I  do not  find it 
appropriate  to  impose  any  redemption  fine  under  Section  125 of  the 
Customs Act, 1962 since the goods are not physically available. 

v. I  impose  a  penalty  of  Rs. 27,82,53,123/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Seven 
Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty  Three  only)  upon  the  Exporter  M/s.  Sailor  Exports  under 
section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962.

vi. I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores and Fifty 
Lakhs only) upon the Exporter M/s. Sailor Exports under section 114AA 
of the Customs Act, 1962.

vii. I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) upon 
Sh. Sunny Nagrani under Section 114(ii) of the Cusotms Act, 1962.

viii. I impose a penalty of Rs.